

1st A/c Bill

1

Name of Work-

Situation of Work-

Agency by which work is executed-

Date of Measurement-

No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work:-	MR				TO 6021
Se Jalapur under MR					
3054					
Package No- RWD/MR-N/2021-22					
Siwan-02/03					
Tender ID- 116176					
Agreement No- 1088					
Agency:- M/s Kamleshwar Rai					
AT- Tarwa po- Machhagora					
PS- Mirganj					
Gopalganj					
Registration No- 1200016					
PAN NO- AAGKE7511C					
GST NO- 10AAGKE7511C2Z0					
Email- Kamleshwargop20@gmail.com.					
Mobile No- 9431260749					
Work Allotment Letter No.					
Letter No- 1087 Dated 18-08-22					
Er in chief office.					
Date of commencement- 18/08/2022					
Date of completion- 11/05/2023					
Defect Liability Period- 17/05/2028					
Date of measurement- 20/11/22					
to 26/11/22					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Record Measurement</u>					
① Clearing and grubbing					
Road land including					
do-do all complete job.					
5 X 30m	X	0.90m	=	135m ²	
5 X 30m	X	0.99m	=	148.5m ²	
5 X 30m	X	1.01m	=	151.5m ²	
5 X 30m	X	0.89m	=	133.5m ²	
5 X 30m	X	0.95m	=	142.5m ²	
5 X 30m	X	0.96m	=	144m ²	
5 X 30m	X	0.98m	=	147m ²	
5 X 30m	X	0.90m	=	135m ²	
5 X 30m	X	0.99m	=	148.5m ²	
5 X 30m	X	1.02m	=	153m ²	
5 X 30m	X	1.25m	=	187.5m ²	
5 X 30m	X	1.3m	=	195m ²	
5 X 30m	X	0.95m	=	142.5m ²	
1 X 30m	X	0.85m	=	25.5m ²	
1 X 20m	X	0.98m	=	19.6m ²	
					Qty = 2008.6m ²
					Limit = 2000m ²
i.e. $\frac{2000}{10000}$					= 0.20H
② Construction of Subgrade					
and earthen shoulder					
with approved material					
do-do - all complete job.					
Qty					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Material Statement					
(For 3rd A/c Bill)					
① earth work = 165 m ³					
② cement = 1155 bags.					
③ sand = 74.25 m ³					
④ ^{Stone} Aggregate = 148.5 m ³					
12/01/23 50 12/01/23 50					

Abstract of cost					
① clearing and grubbing Road land					
do - do.					
P-2 item NO. 1					
0.20 H (u) 59726.13/H = 11945 =					
② construction of subgrade and section shoulder do					
do - all complete					
Qty vide P-3 item 2 and					
Qty vide P-21 item 1					
375 m ³ (u) 238.33/m ³ = 89374 =					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(3/4) Box cutting excavation for roadway in soil using manual do - do cell complete Est. P-4 Item No-3 52.41 m ³ @ 39.69/m ³ 5195 = 0					
(4/5) Construction of granular G.S. 12 kg providing well graded sand material do - do cell complete sub. P-4 Item No-4 30 m ³ @ 2543.17/m ³ 77195 = 0					
(5/6) Providing laying spreading and compacting stone aggregate of size to 40mm - 75mm do - do cell complete Est. P-6 Item No-5 56.175 m ³ @ 4261.07/m ³ 239366 =					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
6/7) Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion do-do P-7 Item No-6 $375 \text{ m}^2 @ 20.50/\text{m}^2 \text{ ₹ } 7688 =$					
7/8) Providing laying rolling of close graded premix surfacing do-do P-7 Item No-7 $375 \text{ m}^2 @ 260.22/\text{m}^2 \text{ ₹ } 97583 =$					
8/9) Providing and applying tack coat do-do P-7 Item No-8 $1500 \text{ m}^2 @ 17.08/\text{m}^2 \text{ ₹ } 25620 =$					
9/10) Providing and bitumen laying semi dense concrete do-do. all complete sch. $37.50 \text{ m}^3 @ 14081.88/\text{m}^3 \text{ ₹ } 5280 =$					
10/11) Construction of unreinforced dry lean cement concrete sub base					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
do- do cell complete					
Feb. p-14 Item No-1					
7.50 m ³ @ 42.05 / m ³ = 315.43 = 0					
(11/12) Construction of					
un-reinforced plain					
Cement do- do					
cell complete Feb.					
24 th p-14 Item No-12					
+ 8 th nd TMB p-21					
Item No-2					
347.35 m ³ @ 78.13 / m ³ = 27138.94 =					
(12/12) Providing and					
fixing km stone					
do- do					
P-22 Item No-3					
1.105 @ 2623.56 / m ³ = 2624 = 0					
(13/14) Providing and					
fixing 200m stone					
do- do.					
P-22 Item No-4					
5.105 @ 752.86 / m ³ = 3764 = 0					
(14/15) Direction and					
place Indentification					
Sign do- do					
P-22 Item No-5					
1.92 m ² @ 13146.18 / m ² = 25241 =					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(15/16) Providing and fixing 600 mm equilateral triangle do-do P-22 Item No-6 6 Nos (u) 3818.62/Nos ₹ 22912=					
(16/17) Providing and fixing 600 mm circular do do 4 Nos (u) 3855.79/Nos ₹ 15423					
(17/18) Providing and fixing 600 mm X 150 mm rectangular do-do P-22 Item No-8 4 Nos (u) 3727.55/Nos ₹ 14910=					
(18/19) Planting of tree by the road side do-do P-23 Item No-9 20 Nos (u) 1039.45/Nos ₹ 20789					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(19/20) Provisional and length of hut Applied thermoplastic compound do-do P-23 Item No-10					
195m ² @ 762.51/m ²					148689=0
(20/20) Provisional and heavy logo maintenance do do - P-23 Item No-11					
2 nos @ 10486.45/m ²					20973=0
					₹ 4102799=0
Add 1% labor + 45% 10% ₹					533364
					₹ 4636163=0
Add Seigniorage fee + ₹					34695=0
					₹ 4670858=0
below 13.21% as per Agreement					₹ 617020=0
					₹ 4053838=0
Less Previous payment					₹ 2007875=0
					3030491=0
					₹ 2045963=0
					₹ 1023347=0

14/05/20
AC
12/05/20
Final
valuation